
I I

6
11

V
CITY OF NORTH PORT 770V

CONTRACT/AGREEMENT AMENDMENT FORM

City's Contract No./ Agreement No.: 2015-19Amendment No.: six(6)

Commission Meeting Date: Purchase Order No.: 046574

Project Name: Price Blvd. Widening

Originating Department/Division: Public Works/Engr. Point of Contact/Project Manager: Anthony Friedman, P.E.

Contractor: American Consulting Engineers of Florida

October 2019 Page 1 of 4

El Change in Scope 

X Owner's Request

□ Errors and Omissions 

El Change in Price (+/-)

Amendment required as a result of: 
X Changed/Unforeseen Conditions 
El Time Extension/Deletion

Please complete the following sections, and attach additional pages as necessary:
Explanation of Request (What is changing? Include effect on completion time):
The Price Boulevard Widening Plans were 100% completed around June 2021. Since roadway plans have been 
completed, at least 23 new residential homes have been permitted/constructed along the road corridor. New 
residential construction necessitates plan revisions to accommodate new/proposed driveway connections, sidewalk & 
front-yard slope and grades including adjustments to proposed curb & gutter elevations and stormwater inlets. Due to 
road wash-outs occurring at Blueridge, McCaughey, Lagoon and Creighton Waterways resulting from Hurricane Ian, the 
City proposes to prevent future incidents by upsizing stormwater conveyances in the waterways - under the road- 
including enhanced canal bank and shore protection. Additionally, it is proposed at this time to design and permit the 
replacement or widening of the Myakkahatchee Creek Bridge as part of the effort to improve Price Boulevard. Finally, 
The Fire/Rescue Department requested that an emergency traffic signal be placed at the intersection of Citizen's 
Parkway, near FS 84, which will be added to the plans under this amendment.
Road Design and Permitting Costs = $699,219.
Bridge Design and Permitting Costs = $519,609.
Road Plans Timeline = Jan. 2023 to Feb. 2024.
Bridge Plans Timeline = Jan. 2023 to June 2024.

Reason for Amendment (Why is it changing?):
To accommodate expanded project scope of work, extend project design/permitting duration, and Commission approval 
of additional design/permitting costs.

sl

NopkhPor
FLORIDA

vov 2



Page 2 of 4October 2019

Project Number 
R15PW1/U15PW1

Account Number
153-5000-541.63-00

Amount
1,218,828

Attachments (list documents supporting change):
Click or tap here to enter text.

Please fill in the information below as applicable. You must double-click the chart to open in Excel before 
entering data.



Amendment No.: Six (6) City's Contract No./ Agreement No.:2015-19

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CONTINGENCY FUNDS
below as applicable. You must double-click the chart to open in Excel before entering data.

Use of Contingency Funds? (Yes or No) No

Original Contingency Amount:

$545,366.71
Approved Use of Contingency Amount:

This (Decrease)/Increase:

$4,158,222.97 $0.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Initial Date Final Date Action Basic Description

10/2/15 9/26/16 360 days Original Initial Execution

9/27/16 9/27/17 365 days Amendment One

9/28/17 1/28/19 487 days Amendment Two

1/29/19 5/31/20 488 days Amendment Three

6/1/20 5/31/21 364 days Amendment Four

6/1/21 7/31/21 60 days Amendment Five

8/1/21 6/4/24 1038 days Amendment Six

October 2019 Page 3 of 4

Difference 
(days)*

$2,939,395.02
$1,218,827.95

Contingency Balance w/this change 
approved:

$2,394,028.31
1 through 5

Please fill in the Initial & Final Dates of the Original Contract, and the Difference (days) for each subsequent amendment (the 
date will auto-fill for the amendment). Then fill in the corresponding Action and Basic Description. You must double-click the 
chart to open in Excel before entering data. There are extra rows hidden, and extra rows may be added if necessary.

Please fill in the information 
Original Contract Amount:
Last Approved Amendment#___
Last Approved Change Order #
Prior Approved Amount: Amendments 
Prior Approved Amount: Change Orders 
Current Contract Price:_______  
This Change Add/(Deduct):
Total Contract Amount w/ this change 
(pending approval):



ENIRECO Ahaz 
ity POC/Pro

—1215.22 By:.By: ntr City Project Manager DateDateor

APPROVI

By:
Department Director udget Admini: Datecezgcluao //6/8 3azO. /0440By:By: Purchasin DirectorFin Datee

1a482By:By:
City Manager Datedistant City Manage!

WQ*13s3 /28/23By;
DateDate

Page 4 of 4October 2019

AONL
City Clerk

£/6/3
Date

Date’

1/6/z3 
Date

By-42P=
City Attorney


