
CITY OF NORTH PORT 

__ Change Order 

✓ Amendment

________ Federal/Grant Number 

City's Contract No./ Agreement No.: 2 0 1 5- 1 9 Commission Meeting Date:_--=10=/-=1'""'"4'""'/2""'0=2=-5 ___ _ 

Project Name: Price Boulevard Widening Phase 2A (Myakkahatchee Creek Bridge) 

Originating Department/Division: __ -'-P=u=bl=ic'-W'--'--"-o-'-'rk=s ...... /--=E=n=g=in=e=e-'-'ri"""ng..__ _________________ _ 

Contractor:_---=C-=-o""'"ns=o=r_,_N-'-'o"""rt=h"""'A'"""m'-'-=e-'-'ri=ca""'--"'ln""'c""'". __________________________ _ 

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work 

not included in the plans and specifications. NOTE: This change order/Amendment is not effective until approved by 

all parties. 

PRICE. These Changes (select one): 

✓ Raise __ Lower the Price of the Contract/ Agreement __ Does Not Affect the Price of the Contract.

CHANGE ORDER/AMENDMENT REQUIRED AS A RESULT OF: 

-✓'--_Owner's Request ___ Contractor's Request

__ Changed/Unforeseen Conditions __ Errors and Omissions 
__ Time Extension/Deletion ___ Change in Price (+/-) 

✓ Change in Scope
__ Add Line ltem(s) to Schedule 

EXPLANATION OF REQUEST (What is changing? Include effect on completion time): 

Additional fee is being added to the contract, in the amount of $295,796.50 to include lighting 
improvements from the Myakkahatchee Creek Bridge to Sumter Boulevard. 

REASON FOR AMENDMENT (Why is it changing?): 

Public Works has requested to include lighting improvements into the design for of the Myakkahatchee Creek bridge 
and adjacent roadway widening to west of Sumter Boulevard. This is to bring the road up to current illumination 
standards and to match the aesthetic of the rest of the widened Price Boulevard corridor. 

ATTACHMENTS (list documents supporting change): 
1. Scope and Fee Schedule

Account Number 

107-5000-54 1. 63-00 

APRIL2025 

Project 

R 1 5PW 1 

Amount 

$ 2 95,796.50 





APRIL 2025

By:

City Clerk

By:

Date City Attorney Date

By: By:

Assistant City Manager Date City Manager Date

By:

Department Director Date Budget Administrator Date

By:

Purchasing Date Finance Director Date

SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE

RECOMMENDED:

9/9/085
Contractor Date

Anthony Friedman
By:

City Project Manager

APPROVED:

Chuck Speake Digitally signed by Chuck Speake
Date: 2025.09.19 11:49:29 -04'00

Bv:

Digitally signed by Anthony Friedman
DN: C-US, E=afriedman@northportfl.gov, O-City
of North Port, OU-Public Works Engineering,
CN=Anthony Friedmanthony Friedman
Date: 2025.09.19 11:40:24-04'00'

Date

Lisa 
Herrmann

Digitally signed by Lisa 
Herrmann 
Date: 2025.09.30 
09:16:43 -04'00'

Alla V. 
Skipper

Digitally signed by Alla V. 
Skipper 
Date: 2025.09.30 
09:05:36 -04'00'

Irina 
Kukharenko

Digitally signed by Irina 
Kukharenko 
Date: 2025.09.30 
11:03:40 -04'00'

Digitally signed by Jason 
Yarborough 
Date: 2025.09.30 
12:15:53 -04'00'


























































